o

'Ass_ociation of
{ Police and Crime
kCommlssmners

v

Results of the APCC Roads Safety and Enforcement Survey

The survey was live between 02/09/2020 and 30/09/2020. A total of 66,266 completed survey
responses were received across England and Wales with responses from every police force area.

Question 1: What is the name of your local police force?
Question 2: What is the first half of your postcode? [For verification]

Question 3: What is your age group?

Under 18

18 to 24

a3 -64

B3+

Prefer not ta
say
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Answer Choices \ Response Percentage (%) Response Numbers
Under 18 0.15% 100
18to0 24 1.50% 995
25to 34 5.03% 3,333
35to 44 10.12% 6,706
45to0 54 18.01% 11,932
55to 64 24.31% 16,109
Over 65 39.41% 26,116
Prefer not to say 1.47% 975
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Question 4: To what extent do you feel safe on the roads where you live?
very safe.
Meither safe
nor unsafe
Unsafe
Wery unsafe
0% 10%0 20% 30%% 40% 30% 50% TO% 20% 20% 100%
Answer Choices \ Response Percentage (%) Response Numbers
Very Safe 7.54% 4,996
Safe 34.76% 23,035
Neither Safe nor Unsafe 26.61% 17,633
Unsafe 25.21% 16,708
Very Unsafe 5.88% 3,894

Question 5: To what extent do you witness road traffic offences on the roads where you
live? (for example — using a mobile phone, speeding, not wearing a seatbelt etc)

e kl!lll -

occasionally
Rarely

Mot at all
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Answer Choices Response Percentage (%) Response Numbers
Daily 55.59% 36,840
Weekly 21.52% 14,259
Occasionally 16.67% 11,045
Rarely 5.25% 3,481
Not at all 0.97% 641
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Question 6: To what extent do you agree that offences that occur on roads where you live
require more enforcement?

Etrnngy a.'El're_

Agree

Meither agree
nor disagree

Disagres

strongly

disagree
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Answer Choices \ Response Percentage (%) Response Numbers
Strongly agree 47.87% 31,720
Agree 33.88% 22,449
Neither agree nor disagree 12.17% 8,066
Disagree 4.08% 2,703
Strongly disagree 2.00% 1,328

Question 7: To what extent do you agree that fixed penalty fines for road traffic offences
like speeding (currently £100 fine) and failure to wear a seatbelt (currently £100) should be
increased to be in line with other serious offences like using a mobile phone whilst driving
(currently £200) to serve as a greater deterrent?

Strnngly E.’gre_

Agres

Meither agree
nor disagree

Disagres

strongly
disagree
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Answer Choices Response Percentage (%) Response Numbers
Strongly agree 43.10% 28,558
Agree 27.30% 18,090
Neither agree nor disagree 14.52% 9,623
Disagree 10.20% 6,761
Strongly disagree 4.88% 3,234

Question 8: To what extent do you agree that some of the money raised through fixed
penalty fines should be reinvested into enforcement and road safety measures to deny
criminals the use of our roads and keep us safer?

Strongly agre

Agres

Meither agree
nor dizagree

Disagres

Strangly
disagree
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Answer Choices Response Percentage (%) Response Numbers
Strongly agree 60.49% 40,086
Agree 28.38% 18,805
Neither agree nor disagree 5.85% 3,876
Disagree 2.59% 1,718
Strongly disagree 2.69% 1,781




